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STARRED QUESTION NO:368
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2010
ELECTRIFICATION OF RAILWAY LINES
Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the railway lines being electrified in the country for each of the last three years and the current year, zone-wise;

(b) the present status of projects on which electrification is underway, zone-wise;

(c) whether any time frame has been set for such projects, if so, the details thereof and the reasons for delay, if any; and

(d) the steps taken by the Railways to electrify the tracks as per the schedule?

Answer

MINISTRY OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (KUMARI MAMATA BANERJEE)

(a) to (d): A statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF STARRED QUESTION NO.368 BY SHRI ANJAN KUMAR M.
YADAV, TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 19.08.2010 REGARDING ELECTRIFICATION OF RAILWAY LINES.

(a) & (b): The aggregate length of railway lines electrified in the country zone-wise for each of the last three years is given at Appendix
- I.

Zone-wise details of the on-going Railway Electrification projects is given at Appendix - II.

(c) & (d): Yes, Madam. All the on-going Railway Electrification projects are planned for completion by end of 12th Five Year Plan.
However, this is subject to route length, locational complexities and other related works like yard remodelling, doubling etc. and availability of resources. Efforts made to electrify railway tracks as per schedule include turn-key contracts, cultivation of new agencies for works and better project monitoring mechanism in construction.
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